
Court of Appeals of Georgia

February 19,2015

TO: Mr. Smith Hillman, 635 Cleveland Road, Fort Valley, Georgia 31030

RE:

CHECK RETURN

• Your check number in the amount of written on the account of your firm
for the filing fee in is enclosed. Please be advised that this
Court is returning your check since the filing fee was already paid by

CASE STATUS - DISPOSED

There is no current case filed in this Court in your name.

An older appeal, A06A0080. Smith Hillman v. The State, (2003C30067) was
dismissed on September 1,2005. The remittitur issued on September 20,2005,
divesting this Court of any further jurisdiction of your case. That case is
therefore, final.

I am returning your documents to you.

CASE STATUS - PENDING

• The above referenced appeal is pending in your name before this Court. The appeal was
docketed in the Term and a decision must be rendered by the Court by the end
of the Term which ends on

APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAL A PROBATION REVOCATION

• To appeal a probation revocation, you will need to file a Discretionary Application with this
Court. Rule 31 of the Rules of the Court of Appeals of Georgia describes a Discretionary
Application and the items you would need to include with your application.

A Discretionary Application must be filed within 30 days of the stamped filed date on the
order that you are appealing and the application must be accompanied by a proper Certificate
of Service and a pauper's affidavit or the $80.00 filing fee. You must also comply with all
the other applicable rules of Court regarding filing with the Court of Appeals of Georgia.

Enclosed, please find a copy of the Rules of the Court of Appeals for your review.
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PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION

YOB: 1952

RACE: BLACK

GENDER: F MALE
HEIGHT: 508"

WEIGHT: 182

EYE COLOR: BROWN

HAIR COLOR: SLT&PEP

SCARS, MARKS, TATTOOS /

SCAR THIGH/RT

INCARCERATION DETAILS '
MAJOR OFFENSE: CHILD MOLESTATION

MOST RECENT INSTITUTION: HOUSTON COUNTY JAIL

MAX POSSIBLE RELEASE DATE :01/06/2010 Imporiaju Release liiloniiaik>n
TENTATIVE PAROLE MONTH: NOT ALLOWED IN TfflS CASE important 1'aroie inionnauon

ACTUAL RELEASE DATE:

CURRENT STATUS:

KNOWN ALIASES

STATE OF GEORGIA - CURRENT SENTENCES

CASE NO: 541817

OFFENSE:

CONVICTION COUNTY:

CRIME COMMIT DATE:

SENTENCE LENGTH:

STATE OF GEORGIA - PRIOR SENTENCES

06/08/2010

INACTIVE

CHILD MOLESTATION

HOUSTON COUNTY

N/A

6 YEARS, 0 MONTHS, 0 DAYS

STATE OF GEORGIA - INCARCERATION HISTORY

INCARCERATION BEGIN INCARCERATION END

12/4/2010 11:35 PM
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PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION

YOB:

RACE:

GENDER:

HEIGHT:

WEIGHT:

EYE COLOR:

HAIK COLOR:

SCARS, MARKS, TATTOOS

INCARCERATION DETAILS

MAJOR OFFENSE:

MOST RECENT INSTITUTION:

MAX POSSIBLE RELEASE

DATE:

Paroles website.

ACTUAL RELEASE DATE:

CURRENT STATUS:

KNOWN ALIASES

A.K.A.

STATE OF GEORGIA - CURRENT SENTENCES

CASE NO: 541817

OFFENSE:

CONVICTION COUNTY:

CRIME COMMIT DATE:

SENTENCE LENGTH:

CASE NO: 541817

OFFENSE:

CONVICTION COUNTY:

CRIME COMMIT DATE:

1952

BLACK

MALE

5'08"

180

BROWN

SLT&PEP

CHILD MOLESTATION

HOUSTON COUNTY JAIL

01/06/2010 Important Release Information
For parole information please go to Georgia State Board of Pardons and

06/08/2010

PN ACTIVE

HILLMAN.SMITH

CHILD MOLESTATION

HOUSTON COUNTY

01/01/1998

CHILD MOLESTATION

HOUSTON COUNTY

01/01/1994

httn-//www dr.nr state an lis/GnC/OffenrlerOiierv/isn/OfTOrvRedirector.isn 9/18/2012
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GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

Nathan Deal
Governor

jg^gggggg GDC ID: 28203
Name:*' HILLMAN, SMITH
Address: 635 CLEVELAND RD

City: FORT VALLEY State: GA

STATE OF GEORGIA

NOTICE OF TRANSFER

Probation Operations

Brian Owens
Commissioner

Docket #: 2003C30067

Supervision Level: SPECIAL

Telephone: 478-825-8007

Zip: 31030

Your transfer from the WARNER ROBINS PROBATION

Office has been approved.

You are to report within 5 days to the following address:

TRANSFER OFFICER/IPS OFFICER/SPS OFFICER

205 WEST CHURCH STREET STE 226

FORT VALLEY, GA 31030

478-825-3136

Office to the FORT VALLEY PROB

Failure to do so could result in a warrant being issued for your arrest.

WARNER ROBINS PROBATION

281-D CARL VINSON PKWY

WARNER ROBINS, GA 31088

478-929-6832

Probationer's signature

Comments:

DOCKET # 2003C30067 : TRANSFER REQUESTED : DEFENDANT RESIDES IN CRAWFORD COUNTY AND IS
CURRENTLY REGISTERED.

Reporting Instructions:

Date:

Time:

Office to report to:

illl/L

h&r

T &£f?~s*'/

y/te

Probation Officer

HOUSTON CIRCUIT

\ JAN 0 9 2012

®



IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF HOUSTON COUNTY,
STATE OF GEORGIA

STATE OF GEORGIA

vs.

SMITH HILLMAN

Defendant(s)

Case No: 2003-C-30067

Judge: Katherine K. Lumsden

Rule Nisi Order

STIPULATION ORDER

IT APPEARING that this matter having come on regularly to be heard and all evidence and

arguments of counsel having been heard and considered, and the defendant having been heard

and considered, and the defendant having stipulated that he did, in fact, violate the terms and

conditions of his probated sentence in the following manner:

VIOLATION 1: did fail to attend Sex Offender Treatment Classes on September 4, 2014

and September 8, 2014, in violation of a special sex offender condition of probation.

VIOLATION 2: did fail to pay court ordered monies, to wit: Defendant is currently

$712.75 in arrears in court ordered fines and surcharges.

IT FURTHER APPEARING, that the defendant waives issuance of and service of a Rule Nisi.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED as follows:

1. Probationer is revoked with credit for time served.

2. The Court has found that the defendant is on probation.

3. The Court has found that the affidavit of fact (declaring Sovereign Citizenship) has no effect

of the defendant's sentence.

4. Upon successful completion of his time, probationer will be restored to regular probation and
must report 11/14/14.

SO ORDERED, on this the 13th day of November, 2014

Attorney for JD,efendant

:ii.ED IN OFFICE SUPERDR COURT OF
HOUSTON COUNTY

NOV 1 3 2014

jrfDii-ii-ii.. •lem

)GE, S.C.H.J.C.



STATE BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

L. Gale Buckner
Chair

January 6,2010

To Whom It May Concern
i v..

2 Martin Luther King, Jr., Drive, S.E.
Balcony Level, East Tower

Atlanta, Georgia 30334-4909
(404)656-5651

www.pap.state.ga.us

>l'H.:

WW7JL7
G)

Robert E. Keller
Vice-Chair

Milton E. "Buddy" Nix, Jr.
Member

Garland R. Hunt, Esq.
Member

James E. Donald
Member

Mr. Smith Hillman, DOB 01/31/1952, SSN 256-86-8222 entered the Georgia Prison System on January 14,
2004. He wasparoled October21,2009. Mr. Hillman's parole endedon January 6,2010. He has no
probation to follow.

Mr. Hillman is currently residing at: 585 Cleveland Road, Fort Valley, Georgia, 31030.

If youhaveanyquestions,pleasefeel free to contactthis office at (478) 329-4730.

James Bergman
ChiefParole Officer

Equal Opportunity Employer
Accredited by the Commission on Accreditationfor Corrections/American CorrectionalAssociation

Certified by the State of Georgia Law Enforcement Certification Program



PAROLE CERTIFICATE

STATE BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES
ATLANTA, GEORGIA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS;

It having been made to appear to the Georgia State Board ofPardons and Paroles that there is reasonable probability that the inmate named below
WILL REMAIN AT LIBERTY WITHOUT VIOLATING THE LAWS, and itbeing the opinion of said Board that therelease of this inmate isnot
incompatible with the welfare ofsociety, and itappearing further that the Board issatisfied that this inmate will be suitably employed in
self-sustaining employment orwillnot become a public charge on release.
Under the authority vested inthe State Board of Pardons and Paroles bythe laws of Georgia, it ishereby ORDERED that the inmate named below be
paroled, pending good behav^r,wp^er Mpervision, subject tothe conditions of parole listed here and onthereverse side of the Order until the
expiration of the confident s^tofl^<7//// '
BE IT FURTHERJWOWtylbatJbjs^»rWe <Jfttj become effective onlyon the date stated below and after the conditions ofparole are agreed to by
theinnwte. The^bardtr.«s^-l-•,•'-'-t*•*-A'••'c'J-;•--•*,- *-••-—-•--••.-«-».....-
in the public iritergst \d'dS

NQif$UiID,r
= O:
Z" UJ

>0,
'"/'Mtllllllrt"

ORDER NUMBER:
INMATE)
OFFENSE(S) AND COURT(S):
CHILD MOLBSTATJON(2003C30067XCTS.2,5)
EFFECTIVE PAROLE DATE: 10/21/2009
EXPIRATION DATE: 01/0672010
ISSUE DATE: 1070672009
PAROLE OFFICER: 13-0 JAMBS BERGMAN 478/329-4730

2305 MOODY ROAD WARNBR ROBINS 31088
RESIDENCE PLAN: WILUB JAMBSHILLMAN UNCLE 478/825-8950

583 CLBVBLAND ROAD FORTVALLEY OA 31030
EMPLOYMENT PLAN: D.O.L

'-" v-(j- <£m *e Srantofa" forms ofrelief prior to the effective date if in its discretion, itbelieves it to be
ipliaihcejwtfi any condition may result in revocation ofparole in accordance with Georgia Law
tOARvgE&L. In witness whereof this Certificate bearing the Seal ofthe State

!q= Board of Pardons and Paroles is issued.
f ~n X STATE BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

432921

EF5418J7 HILLMAN.SMITH

FOR THE BOARD

HOUSTON SUPERIOR

>V 7f\tSvltM***-'

(PEACH)

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
IN ACCORDANCB WITH INSTRUCTIONS ISSUED TO MB BYMY PAROLB OFFICBR, IWILL PAY S30.00 PBR MONTH TO THB
OBOROIA CRIMB VICTIMS BMBROBNCY FUND. Iwill be pteeed on BLBCTRONIC MONITORINO immediately upon release. Iundnstand
that Iwill be required to pay for this aervlca. IwUI comply with the tpplioable 8BX OFFENDER NOTIFICATION LAW, O.C.O.A. 42-9^.1
AND/OR -42-1-12.1AORBB TO COMPLY WITH THB SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF SUPERVISION ATTACHED HBRBTO. Iwill obtain a
mental health Mtestment and follow through with any treatment/ aervlce recommenda»ion(i) until my Parole Officer authorizes termination. I agree
topay ailcoin ofany treatment/services provided tome.

Al



Nathan Deal
Governor

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

STATE OF GEORGIA

NOTICE OF TRANSFER

Probation Operations

Brian Owens
Commissioner

GDC ID: 28203

Name: * HILLMAN, SMITH

Address: 635 CLEVELAND RD

City: FORT VALLEY State: GA

Docket #: 2003C30067

Supervision Level: SPECIAL

Telephone: 478-825-8007

Zip: 31030

Your transfer from the WARNER ROBINS PROBATION

Office has been approved.

You are to report within 5 days to the following address:

TRANSFER OFFICER/IPS OFFICER/SPS OFFICER

205 WEST CHURCH STREET STE 226

FORT VALLEY, GA 31030

478-825-3136

Office to the FORT VALLEY PROB

Failure to do so could result in a warrant being issued for your arrest.

WARNER ROBINS PROBATION

281-D CARL VINSON PKWY

WARNER ROBINS, GA 31088

478-929-6832

Probationer's signature

/ins^/7 Uol±

Probation Officer

HOUSTON CIRCUIT

Comments:

DOCKET # 2003C30067 : TRANSFER REQUESTED : DEFENDANT RESIDES IN CRAWFORD COUNTY AND IS
CURRENTLY REGISTERED.

Reporting Instructions:

Date:

Time:

Office to report to:

Jill/I
r

fbft

X
BY:

JAN 0 9 2012



IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF HOUSTON COUNTY,
STATE OF GEORGIA

STATE OF GEORGIA

vs.

SMITH HILLMAN

Defendant(s)

Case No: 2003-C-30067

Judge: Katherine K. Lumsden

Rule Nisi Order

STIPULATION ORDER

IT APPEARING that this matter having come on regularly to be heard and all evidence and

arguments of counsel having been heard and considered, and the defendant having been heard

and considered, and the defendant having stipulated that he did, in fact, violate the terms and

conditions of his probated sentence in the following manner:

VIOLATION 1: did fail to attend Sex Offender Treatment Classes on September 4, 2014

and September 8, 2014, in violation of a special sex offender condition of probation.

VIOLATION 2: did fail to pay court ordered monies, to wit: Defendant is currently

$712.75 in arrears in court ordered fines and surcharges.

IT FURTHER APPEARING, that the defendant waives issuance of and service of a Rule Nisi.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED as follows:

1. Probationer is revoked with credit for time served.

2. The Court has found that the defendant is on probation.

3. The Court has found that the affidavit of fact (declaring Sovereign Citizenship) has no effect

of the defendant's sentence.

4. Upon successful completion of his time, probationer will be restored to regular probation and
must report 11/14/14.

SO ORDERED, on this the 13th day of November, 2014

Attorney for JD/fendant

PILED IN OFFICE SUPERDR COURT OF
•HOUSTON COUNTY

NOV 1 3 2014

)GE, S.C.H.J.C.



STATE BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

2 MartinLutherKing, Jr. Drive, S.E. James W. Mills |
Balcony Level, East Tower v,ce asinD*"

*xi * /•> a ?ni-,j Annn JamesE. Donald IAtlanta, GA 30334-4909 Member I
(404)656-4661 Albert R. Murray |

www.pap.geoipia.jtOA' Member j
Braxton T. Cotton 1

Member i
Terry E. Barnard §

Chairman f

November 13, 2014

Re: Smith Hillman dob 01/31/52; SSN: 256-86-8222

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to clear upconfusion caused bya letter that I wrote for Mr. Hillman on January 6, 2010. Inthat
letter, based on information available to meat thetime, I stated that Mr. Hillman haddischarged from parole
and did not have probation to follow. However, it has cometo my attention that Mr. Hillman did in fact have
probation tofollow and Should have started probation immediately after discharging from parole.

Ifyou need further information, please let me know.

Sincerely,

James Bergman
ChiefParole Officer

Equal Opportungy Employer



Office ofthe Public Defender
Houston Judicial Circuit

Nicholas White, Public Defender

Carolyn Hall
Assistant Public Defender

Smith Hillman

635 Cleveland Rd.

Fort Valley, GA 31030

November 24, 2014

P.O. Box 474

Perry, Georgia 31069
478-218-4870 (phone)

478-218-4875 (facsimile)

Re: State v. Smith Hillman

Houston County Superior Court Case No. 2003-C-30067

Dear Mr. Hillman:

Although your above mentioned case in the Public Defender's Office is now closed, I
wanted you to have a copy of your sentence(s).

I pray for your success.

CLH/tm

Enclosure:

Very trulyyours,,very truly yours,/

Carolyn Hall
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In the superior court of Houston Counry

STATS of deoRfitn

tSmrf h Hi Ilnnan

PeTrfiGneTj

S-j-cfe- dt Georqia

Respondent CJerK,

Cis/i I Action IsZ-d:

HANOAMUS

Comes nouj, Smi+n Hillman, Petit it>ne/r in 4h«. above. CQpTiooed action,

ar<vffincj pro se «rid pro Tormq in support of -fjoe. instant" McinOQmos act>t>n;

•J&nd states the Tbllowinq ',

^^ £ "Rn indiqent, on4ppcal; /5 entitled as a matter CT n'̂ Kt "to a"free

/Copy of floe tpQn^crjpt of trial coui-t proceed('n<?s iniunich l>e. nQs been

qparty. Selling v, SterK . ^ Sj flfl. 37, -2d0 S.t". 2d J2I (lHl3>).
a

£ *
TKerc must alsa be Some j.ovti'-f | ccCutn or shouGi r\a ot necessrfy

>e.yona a mert naked demand "for a rra(\script. While ihzre is Qd<;sjc r/qkf

foaTrte Transcript to pe.rte.cT a timely a/rect ctppesl t/iere ;s n<5 absolute

ficjlot to q free Transcript loi -fhout direct appealt ioabeos Corpus, br

related collateral proceedings justification fo esTaoii'sh enti t/enoenT,

/Wydel/ V. l/erfr, Super. tu^CjuuLJ^dLCliSjr AQm County.. 34/ £#. 2V, 243

S.E.Jid 7<S (l^l«).
^ 147



Pursuant tr> JtfyHi*llf /d. ^ Pet itiooer carries t-)oe burden of showing

Cm ti tlemenT rnrouwh. Subm i ttcil ( or inth* uItar native proving prov tno

pa&t "Pili'nc ojiththis CourT t of "floe fol losing documenTarjr evidence;

Collateral attack proceeding

TKat tiie Petitioner />qs evidenced the necessity Or justification

eotitUrvieni "for trial "transcript ana records

In vieu) ot the preceding Pe.fi ti oner is, be^nq denied due process no(its

•f-o appeal Qs o result of tfi^i transcripts ctnd records nof being avoi lo lole

c/uc to his or her Indl tenet. Wade v, State. ; ^3/ Cq. C2I, ^00 5,e> 2.d
ail (iHlz) • fcnau)}^ y, r+ft-ift. i5t> ^a App. gS^ ;2fV S", <r, 2<^ £^0 6<j»°)

oj^iertfore Petitioner Respect ft; Ily requests +h/s WanorcihU Court'

•fo issue an order directing the Clerk' to frq/iswit a copy erf the

requested "Trial transcript find record* to Pt-tl Honzr pursuant" fo

0,C,G.ft. Sections 5'-t-"3ci ct se_c. 5-t« ^3 w/fhi'n (tOj sixty days.

f?cspect-fully subnii tted^

Srnitv) Hillman n*o S'e

148



CERTl Fl C/\Tf OF <5FKViCfc

Tliis Is 4-0 cert.'-fy Hut X have this dote, sert^d afrut and correct

copy of the attached Mandamus up 4he Clerk of Court' of Houston Courffy
by (Jni'4ed States malt.

S rrn'tn H/'llmQn; Pro St

Expires: /®//7/e>s-

149


